
GUERNSEY STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

1989 - ~ 0 . 2 5  
T h e  P o s t  O f f i c e  ( O v e r s e a s  L e t t e r  P o s t )  (Amendment )  O r d e r ,  1989 - - 

Made ... . . . ... 30 A u g u s t ,  1989 

Laid b e f o r e  t h e  S t a t e s  . . . 
Coming i n t o  Opera t ion  ... 2nd  O c t o b e r ,  1989 

THE STATES POST OFFICE BOARD, in p u r s u a n c e  o f  t h e  

power s  c o n f e r r e d  upon  i t  by  s e c t i o n s  13, 16,  a n d  68 o f  t h e  P o s t  

Of f i c e  ( G u e r n s e y )  Law, 1969, as amended  ( a ) ,  h e r e b y  o r d e r s : -  

Amendments t o  1. T h e  P o s t  Of f i c e  ( O v e r s e a s  L e t t e r  P o s t )  O r d e r ,  1983, 
i e r s e a s  L e t t e r  

P o s t  O r d e r  o f  ( b ) ,  i s  h e r e b y  amended a s  follows:-  
1983. 

( a )  in Sec t ion  23 t h e r e o f ,  f o r  "£1.65" t h e r e  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  

"£1.75". 

( b )  in Sec t ion  25 (2 )  (c)  t h e r e o f ,  f o r  "£1.40" t h e r e  i s  

s u b s t i t u t e d  "f 1.55". 

( c )  in  Sec t i ons  30 ( a )  a n d  30 ( b )  t h e r e o f  f o r  "£20" t h e r e  is 

s u b s t i t u t e d  "£22". 

( d )  in  Sec t ion  32 ( 1 )  t h e r e o f  f o r  "25p" t h e r e  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  

( e )  T h e  F i r s t ,  Second ,  T h i r d  a n d  S ix th  Schedu l e s  t h e r e t o  

a r e  repea led  a n d  t h e  Schedu l e s  s e t  o u t  in t h e  F i r s t ,  

S e c o n d ,  T h i r d  a n d  F o u r t h  Schedu l e s  t o  t h i s  O r d e r  a r e  

r e spec t i ve ly  s u b s t i t u t e d  t h e r e f o r .  

( a )  O r d r e s  e n  Conse i l  Vol. XXII, p.128; Vol. XXIII, p.511. 

( b )  S.I. 1983 No. 11; S.I. 1984 No. 16; S.I. . I985 No. 13;  
S.I. 1986 No. 12; S.I. 1986 No.  30; S .1 .  1988 No. 16. 



Citat ion.  2. T h i s  O r d e r  may b e  c i t ed  a s  t h e  P o s t  Of f i c e  ( O v e r s e a s  

L e t t e r  P o s t )  (Amendment )  O r d e r ,  1989. 

Commencement.  3.  T h i s  O r d e r  sha l l  come i n t o  f o r c e  o n  t h e  2nd day  o f  

O c t o b e r ,  1989. 

+ - 
Dated t h i s  30 day  o f  A u g u s t ,  1989 

J. W. DE PUTRON 

P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  S t a t e s  P o s t  Of f i c e  Boa rd  

f o r  a n d  on beha l f  o f  t h e  Boa rd  



FIRST SCHEDULE Section 1 ( e )  

FIRST SCHEDULE Section 1 

Rates of postage on let ters and postcards 

PART 1 

Rates of postage under Section 1 (1) 
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PART 2 

Rates of postage under subsection ( 2 )  of  section one 
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SECOND SCHEDULE Section 1 ( e l  

SECOND SCHEDULE Section f ive 

Rates o f  pos tage  on a i r  mail packets  

PART 1 

Rates o f  pos t age  on a i r  mail packets  o t h e r  than  unde r  P a r t  2 of  
t h i s  Schedule 

1. Le t t e r  

( a )  t o  Zone A: Up t o  10 g. ... ... ... ... 3 2 ~  
each addit ional  10 g .  ... ... ... 1 4 ~  

... ( b )  t o  Zone B: Up to  10 g. ... ... ... 3 4 ~  
each addit ional  1 0  g .  ... ... ... 

( c )  t o  Zone C: Up to  10 g .  ... ... ... ... 1 6 ~  
3 7 ~  ... each addit ional  10 g .  ... ... l a p  

2. Pos t ca rd  ( t o  all z o n e s )  ... ... ... ... 2 9 ~  

3. Air Let te r  Form ( t o  all z o n e s )  ... ... ... ... 3 0 ~  

4. Pr in ted  Packet/Small Packet  

( a )  t o  Zone A: Up t o  1 0  g .  ... ... ... ... 2 4 ~  
... each addit ional  1 0  g. ... ... 6 P 

( b )  t o  Zone B: Up to  10 g. ... ... ... ... 2 5 ~  
... each addit ional  10 g .  ... ... 8~ 

( c )  t o  Zone C: Up to  1 0  g .  ... ... ... ... 26 p 
each addit ional  1 0  g.  ... ... ... 9~ 

5. Registered Newspaper o r  Periodical 

( a )  t o  Zone A: Up t o  10 g.  ... ... ... ... 2 5 ~  
each addit ional  10 g.  ... ... ... 3P 

( b )  t o  Zone B: Up to  10 g.  ... ... ... ... 26P 
... each addit ional  1 0  g. ... ... 4 P 

( c )  t o  Zone C: Up t o  1 0  g. ... ... ... ... 2 7 ~  
each addit ional  10 g. ... ... ... 7e  

6.  L i t e ra tu re  f o r  t h e  blind (cons is t ing  o f  o r  containing only l i t e r a tu re  
f o r  t h e  blind) 

( a )  t o  Zones A, B and  C: Up to  500 g.  ... ... 10 P 
Over  500 g .  up t o  1 kg .  ... ... 2 0 ~  
Over  1 kg. up to 7 kg .  20p p e r  kg. 

( b )  t o  Europe  
( i )  Up t o  1 kg. ... ... ... ... Free  

(ii) T h e r e a f t e r  f o r  each 50 g.  o r  ... p a r t  t he reo f  up t o  7 kg. ... ... 1 P 



PART 2 

Posta l  packets  pos ted  f o r  transmission t o  a pe r son  a t  e i ther  o f  t h e  
des t ina t ions  r e f e r r e d  t o  in paragraph ( a )  o r  (b) ( a s  appropr i a t e )  o f  
subsec t ion  (1)  o f  sec t ion  o n e  of  th is  O r d e r  shal l  b e  cha rged  a s  
f  0110 ws 

1. Let te r  

( a )  t o  Europe:  
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(b) t o  anywhere  o t h e r  than Europe: ... ... Not exceeding 40 g .  in weight ... ... 2 0 ~  
F o r  each addi t ional  1 0  g. up t o  
a to ta l  weight n o t  exceeding 2 kg.  ... ... ... ... l o p  

... ... ... ... ... ... ... 2. Pos t ca rd  ... 2 0 ~  

3. Pr in ted  Packet  ( t o  anywhere  o t h e r  than Europe ) :  ... Not exceeding 40 g .  in weight ... ... ... 2 0 ~  
F o r  each addi t ional  10 g. up to  
a to t a l  weight n o t  exceeding 2 kg.  ... ... ... 4 P 

4. Small Packet  ( to  anywhere  o t h e r  than Europe) :  
Not exceeding  40 g.  in weight ... ... ... ... 2oP 
F o r  each addi t ional  1 0  g .  up to  
a to ta l  weight n o t  exceeding 1 kg. ... ... ... 4P 

... ... ... 5 .  Forces  Air Let te r  Form ... ... ... 1 5 ~  

11 



THIRD SCHEDULE Section 1 ( e )  

THIRD SCHEDULE Sections 2 and 3 

Other rates of postage 

Part  1 

Rates of postage under section 2 and section 3 ( 2 )  

( a )  Printed packet (o the r  than an All-up 
Weight not exceeding 
Thereaf ter  weight not exceeding 

1, 1,  I t  1, 

Newspaper): 
20 g. ... ... 
60 g. . . . . . . 

100 g. . . . . . . 
150 g. ... ... 
200 g .  . . . . . . 
250 g. ... ... 
300 g. ... . . . 
350 g. . . . . . . 
400 g. .... ... 
4 5 0 g .  :.. ... 
500 g. ... . . . 
750 g. . . . . . . 

1000 g.  ... . . . 
2000 g. ... ... 

( b )  Printed packet complying with section 9 (1) ( b ) :  
Exceeding 2 kg. but  not exceeding 3 kg. . . .  ... £5.16 
Thereaf ter  not exceeding 4000 g. ... ... £6.92 

11 r, I1 5000 g. ... ... £8.63 

Par t  2 

Rates of postage under section 3 (1) 
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Part  3 

Rates of postage under section 3 (3)  

All-up Newspaper: 
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Part  4 

Rates of postage under section 4 (4)  

1. ( a )  Printed packet: 
Weight not exceeding 
Thereafter  weight not exceeding 
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( b )  Printed packet complying with section 9 (1) (b ) :  
Exceeding 2 kg. but not exceeding 3 kg. ... ... 
Thereafter  not exceeding 4000 g.  . . . ... 

I, It  ( 1  5000 g. . . . ... 
2. Small packet: 
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FOURTH SCHEDULE Sec t ion  1 ( e )  

SIXTH SCHEDULE Sec t i ons  20 a n d  29 

I n s u r e d  letters - Compensa t ion  f e e s  a n d  maximum compensa t ion  -- 

Compensa t i on  f ee s  Maximum compensa t ion  
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